207-862-4681

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Trademark Co PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ウラウ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
IABG GmbH	Dr. Ulrich PAPENBURG Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔘 Yes 🔞 No	Paulanerplatz 2 D-81669 Muenchen Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	Josephan
Assignment of Joint □ Merger	
Interes F ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: March 10, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7. Com (p. 100)	6,389,801
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726	
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507
Fax. 207-862-4681	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. F. Fasse Ukel	June 13, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature including Date
	Signature Date

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

M. / KULLUNG - Hill Date: June 13, 2006
700270092

PATENT

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0125

Attorney Docket No.: 3866

ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Assignor:

IABG GmbH of: Einsteinstr. 20, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is the lawful owner of a non-exclusive joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent 6,389,801 (Ulrich Papenburg et al.)

Issued: May 21, 2002

Title: JET PROPULSION POWER UNIT WITH NON-METAL COMPONENTS

by virtue of a previous assignment recorded in the USPTO on March 20, 2000, Reel/Frame 010720/0417;

WHEREAS Assignee:

Dr. Ulrich Papenburg of: Paulanerplatz 2, D-81669 Muenchen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

is desirous of acquiring said non-exclusive joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in said U. S. Patent;

THEREFORE, be it known to all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration paid to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, said non-exclusive joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and any re-examinations and re-issues thereof, and the invention described and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for said Assignee's own use and behoof, and for said Assignee's heirs, assigns and successors, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Patent, subject to payment of maintenance fees and other legal requirements for maintaining said U.S. Patent in force, as fully and entirely as said non-exclusive joint interest would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the date indicated below on behalf of said Assignor by its duly authorized and empowered representative(s).

IABG GmbH

Einsteinstr. 20, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Fed. Rep. of Germany

By:

Signature:

Name: ppa.W.Pfrang

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Senior Vice President

Signature:

Name: ppa.R.Weißbrodt

Position:

Authorized Signatory

Head of Legal Division

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person(s), who is/are known to me, sign this document before me today.

Witness name: Sabine Zagst

RECORDED: 06/13/2006

Address: Einsteinstrasse 20 85521 Ottobrunn

Date:

Date:

1 d. MRZ 2006

PATENT

REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0126